Minimum Radius Guide
on Mild Steel Material
CE40 I CE50
Profile Type
Profile Min. CLR Profile Min. CLR
Dimensions Inches Wall Dimensions Inches
Pipe
½" 6 .109 ¾" 8

¾" .675 C401P0375 C501P0375 * *
½" .840 C4SPD2** C5SPD2** * *
¾" 1.050 C4SPD1** C5SPD1** * *
1. 1.315 C4SPD1** C5SPD1** C70P1000 C100P1000
1¼" 1.660 C4SPD2** C5SPD2** C70P1250 C100P1250
1½" 1.900 C401P1500 C501P1500 C70P1500 C100P1500
2" 2.375 C401P2000 C501P2000 C70P2000 C100P2000
(CE40 only)
2½" 2.875 NA C501P2500 C70P2500 C100P2500
3" 3.500 NA C501P3000t C70P3000 C100P3000
4" 4.500 NA NA NA C100P4000
* Special order - consult factory for delivery ** Combination Twin Tool Sets t Only available for CE60 model
Consult factory for tooling sizes not shown.
Angle Roll-Section Bender Tube Tooling Sets
Size O.D . CE35 - CE40 CE50 - CE60 CE70 CEl00
¼" . 250 C401T0250 C501T0250 NA NA
¾" .375 C401T0375 C501T0375 NA NA
½" .500 C401T0500 C501T0500 NA NA
¾" .625 C401T0625 C501T0625 NA NA
¾" .750 C401T0750 C501T0750 NA NA
½" .875 C401T0875 C501T0875 NA NA
1. 1.000 C401T1000 C501T1000 NS* NS*
1½" 1.125 C401T1125 C501T1125 NS* NS*
1¼" 1.250 C401T1250 C501T1250 NS* NS*
1¾" 1.375 C401T1375 C501T1375 NS* NS*
1½" 1.500 C401T1500 C501T1500 NS* NS*
1¾" 1.625 C401T1625 C501T1625 NS* NS*
1¾" 1.750 C401T1750 C501T1750 NS* NS*
1½" 1.875 C401T1875 C501T1875 NS* NS*
2" 2.000 C401T2000 C501T2000 C70T2000 C100T2000
2½" 2.125 C401T2125 C501T2125 NS* NS*
(CE40 only)
2¼" 2.250 C401T2250 C501T2250 NS* NS*
(CE40 only)
2½" 2.500 C401T2500 C501T2500 C70T2500 C100T2500
(CE40 only)
2¾" 2.750 NA C501T2750 NS* NS*
3" 3.000 NA C501T3000 C70T3000 C100T3000
4" 4.000 NA NA NA C100T4000

Maximum
¾" X ¾"
¾" X ¼"
¾" X ¾"
Polymer Roll Tooling Sets
Polymer Pipe Tooling
Size O.D. CE35 - CE40 CE50 - CE60
1" 1.315 C401NP1000 C501NP1000
1¼" 1.660 C401NP1250 C501NP1250
1½" 1.900 C401NP1500 C501NP1500
2" 2.375 C401NP2000 C501NP2000
(CE40 only)
2½" 2.875 NA C501NP2500
Polymer Tube Tooling
Size O.D. CE35 - CE40 CE50 - CE60
1" 1.000 C401NT1000 C501NT1000
1¼" 1.250 C401NT1250 C501NT1250
1½" 1.500 C401NT1500 C501NT1500
1¾" 1.750 C401NT1750 C501NT1750
2" 2.000 C401NT2000 C501NT2000
2½" 2.500 C401NT2500 C501NT2500
(CE40 only)
Small Radius Tooling
Part# C4RR fits CE35 - CE40
Part# CSRR fits CE50